versidade Federal de Goiás (UFG) discloses this Call for Postdoctoral Research Projects, within the 

following terms.  

A) The Graduate Program in Political Science (PPGCP/UFG) offers 1 (one) postdoctoral scholarship 

to a research proposal. The basic grant is R$ 4100,00 (four thousand and one hundred reais) per month, 

and the fellowship is 12 (twelve) months.  

1. According to fellow’s academic performance, the postdoctoral scholarship might be renewed 

up to 60 (sixty) months, maximum.  

2. It is forbidden to cumulate this scholarship with any other kind of scholarship from CAPES,